shall be earned and credited to the employee at the beginning of each calendar month of 

work.  Part time employees who are eligible for sick days shall accrue on a pro-rated basis. 

Sick leave not utilized during the school year in which it was granted may be accumulated 

up to a maximum of one hundred and twenty-five (125) days. 

In general, sick leave is to be used only in the event of illness of the employee.  An 

employee may use up to five days of sick leave to care for a dependent who is ill.  An 

additional five days can be requested in extenuating circumstances.